EBIT  952   764   965  1,065  1,158  1,239  1,319  1,398  1,444  1,488

Effective Tax Rate 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%

Taxed EBIT  933   749   936  1,012  1,077  1,115  1,187  1,259  1,299  1,339

Plus D&A  169   199   226   249   273   285   294   303   312   322

Less CapEx (684) (755) (684) (602) (614) (382) (316) (321) (327) (333)

Less change in OWC (320) (504) (243) (203) (246) (258) (223) (189) (218) (195)

FCFF  -   -  235  456  490  759  943   1,051   1,066   1,133

WACC 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13%

Sum of disct'd CF's   3,255

Terminal Value   11,355

Disct'd TV   4,273

Firm value   7,527   Portion due to TV

  56.8%

Less Net Debt

(1,564)

Equity Value as of 07 March 2013 5,963   Implied exit EBITDA Multiple   6.3 x

Perpetuity Growth Rate

   3.0%

   Fair price of ord. share

UAH 239

USD 29.8

PLN 94.5*

   * At PLN/USD rate of 3.17 as of March 6
Source: Concorde Capital estimates

Sensitivity analysis, PLN per share

Perpetuity Growth Rate   Exit Multiple (EBITDA)

  2.0% 2.5% 3.0% 3.5% 4.0%   4.3 x 5.3 x 6.3 x 7.3 x 8.3 x

 WACC   WACC

-3.0% 109.3 113.2 117.4 122.1 127.3  -3.0% 90.8 104.1 117.4 130.7 144.0

-2.0% 101.6 105.3 109.2 113.6 118.5  -2.0% 84.4 96.8 109.2 121.6 134.0

-1.0% 94.5 97.9 101.6 105.7 110.2  -1.0% 78.5 90.0 101.6 113.2 124.7

+0.0% 87.9 91.1 94.5 98.3 102.5  +0.0% 72.9 83.7 94.5 105.3 116.1

+1.0% 81.8 84.7 87.9 91.5 95.4  +1.0% 67.8 77.8 87.9 98.0 108.1

+2.0% 76.0 78.8 81.8 85.1 88.8  +2.0% 63.0 72.4 81.8 91.2 100.6

+3.0% 70.7 73.2 76.0 79.2 82.6  +3.0% 58.5 67.3 76.0 84.8 93.6
 Source: Concorde Capital estimates

WACC decomposition

 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E

Debt-to-Equity 0.38 0.44 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.34 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33

Avg. after-tax Interest Rate 8.0% 7.5% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 7.3%

Ukr. Eurobonds YTM 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5% 8.5%

Equity premium 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%

Comp.-specif. prem. 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

Cost of Equity 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5% 15.5%

WACC 13.4% 13.0% 13.4% 13.4% 13.3% 13.3% 13.3% 13.3% 13.3% 13.3%

WACC to Perpetuity 13.3%

Source: Company data, Concorde Capital estimates

  Astarta  Company Update  March 7, 2012

CONCORDE
C A P I T A L

Page 9

Operating assumptions

Sugar segment assumptions
  2009 2010 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E

Acreage under sugar beets, ths ha 34 39 43 49 54 58 62 64 64 64 64 64
Sugar beets yield, t/ha 41 35 49 42 43 44 46 47 48 50 51 53

Sugar beets processed, mln mt 1,530 1,560 2,600 2,502 2,726 3,007 3,302 3,512 3,627 3,747 3,870 3,997

Grown in-house 90% 90% 81% 82% 85% 85% 86% 86% 86% 86% 85% 85%
Tolling/purchased 10% 10% 19% 18% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15%

Sugar beet to sugar conversion ratio, % 14.7% 12.7% 14.2% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5% 13.5%
Sugar produced, kt 225 198 370 337 367 405 445 473 488 504 521 538
Sugar sold, kt 213 228 250 300 350 386 404 424 444 464 473 483

Astarta sugar production cost, UAH/t   4,300 4,055 4,896 4,915 5,067 5,225 5,390 5,560 5,738 5,922 6,113
Ukraine average production cost, UAH/t   5,128 5,673 5,908 5,893 6,052 6,217 6,387 6,562 6,743 6,854 7,008

Average selling price, UAH/t 3,789 6,856 7,167 5,673 6,499 6,482 6,657 6,838 7,025 7,218 7,376 7,540

Revenue, UAH mln 807 1,563 1,792 1,702 2,275 2,501 2,692 2,897 3,116 3,349 3,491 3,640
Gross profit, UAH mln 272 713 748 410 559 577 610 647 687 728 731 735
Gross margin, % 34% 46% 42% 24% 25% 23% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20%

Source: Company data, Concorde Capital estimates

Crops segment assumptions

  2009 2010 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E

Total landbank, ths ha 175 200 247 247 270 290 300 300 300 300 300 300
Planted, ths ha 151 167 197 234 257 276 285 285 285 285 285 285

% of total 86% 84% 80% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95%
Acreage breakdown
Wheat 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
Corn 9% 12% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Barley 17% 13% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Soy 10% 16% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Sunflower 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Sugar beet 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23%
Other 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Crop yields, t/ha
Wheat 4.5 3.4 4.5 4.1 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.1
Corn 7.4 6.5 9.5 8.6 9.0 9.2 9.5 9.8 10.0 10.3 10.5 10.7
Barley 3.0 2.6 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4
Soy 1.6 1.6 2.3 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.6
Sunflower 2.7 2.0 2.1 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3
Sugar beet 40.5 35.4 50.0 42.5 43.4 44.7 46.0 47.3 48.5 49.7 50.8 51.8
Marketing year data

Revenue, USD/ha 595 513 908 794 848 891 936 982 1,028 1,073 1,119 1,164
Costs, USD/ha 0 381 459 467 484 501 520 538 554 570 587 604
Gross profit, USD/ha 0 132 449 326 365 390 417 444 474 503 532 560
Gross margin, MY 0 26% 49% 41% 43% 44% 45% 45% 46% 47% 48% 48%
Calendar year figures, USD mln

Revenue 49 54 135 127 155 179 198 210 221 231 241 251
Gross profit 14 17 58 55 66 78 87 94 101 108 114 120
Gross margin 29% 32% 43% 44% 42% 43% 44% 45% 46% 47% 47% 48%
Inventories balance, USD mln

Agricultural produce at year start 23 20 36 38 54 67 77 85 90 95 99 103
Value of harvest 46 70 138 143 168 189 205 215 225 236 246 255
Sales 49 54 135 127 155 179 198 210 221 231 241 251
Agricultural produce at year end 20 36 38 54 67 77 85 90 95 99 103 108

Source: Company data, Concorde Capital estimates

Other segment assumptions

  2009 2010 2011E 2012E 2013E 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E 2020E

Cattle farming sales, UAH mln 104 184 285 341 359 376 395 415 436 458 480 504
Change yoy (%) 44.1% 77.6% 54.5% 20.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Cattle farming gross margin 14% 34% 34% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%
Other sales, UAH mln 36 22 22 22 22 22 23 23 23 23 24 24
Change yoy (%) 54.2% -40.7% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Other sales gross margin 12% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%

Source: Company data, Concorde Capital estimates

  Astarta  Company Update  March 7, 2012

CONCORDE
C A P I T A L

Page 10

Peer comparison

Compared to global peers, Astarta is trading with a slight discount on 2012
EV/EBITDA and a larger discount on 2013 EV/EBITDA and P/E multiples. We
believe that Astarta should trade at a premium to global peers, since its better
growth opportunities (we project a 7% 10Y CAGR in Astarta`s EBITDA)
compensate for sovereign risk of Ukraine.

Global sugar peers
Company Ticker Country MCap EV EV/Sales EV/EBITDA P/E

USD mln USD mln 2011E 2012E 2013F 2011E 2012E 2013F 2011E 2012E 2013F

Astarta AST PW Ukraine 554 700 1.6 1.8 1.4 5.0 6.0 4.8 5.2 7.1 5.5